
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 
Contract RSP/W6/03-04 Rehabilitation of R16 Balti-Falesti-Sculeni Road 

 Lot 1: Section 1 km 4+800 - km 30+270; 

 Lot 2: Section 2 km 30+270 - km 59+480. 

 

Project title and number: Moldova Road Sector Program. 

 
Publication reference: No. 7073-GPN-45094. 

 
Publication date of the Procurement Notice: OJEU October 2, 2014; 

 

Contract number and name: RSP/W6/03-04 Rehabilitation of R16 Balti-Falesti-Sculeni Road. 

 

 Lot 1: Section 1 km 4+800 – km 30+270;  

 Lot 2: Section 2 km 30+270 – km 59+480. 

 

Promoter’s name: State Road Administration, Moldova. 

 

Reference of the Bank financing: European Investment Bank. Moldova Roads III 20110650 FI No. 

81.723. 

 

Contract value:  
 Lot 1: Section 1 km 4+800 – km 30+270 – 26 535 097,08 EUR; 

 Lot 2: Section 2 km 30+270 – km 59+480 – 24 063 923,46 EUR. 

 

Date of award of contract: August 4th, 2015. 

 

Number of tenders received: 

 Lot 1: Section 1 km 4+800 – km 30+270: 

1. Chongqing International Construction Corporation (CICO) (China); 
2. Impresa Pizzarotti & C S.p.A (Italy); 
3. ONUR Taahhut Tasimacilik ve Tikaret Ltd (Turkey); 

4. JSC Euro-Asian Construction Corporation “Evrascon” (Azerbaidjan); 
5. INGSTROYENGINEERING LTD (Bulgaria); 

 

 Lot 2:Section 2  km 30+270 – km 59+480: 

1. Chongqing International Construction Corporation (CICO) (China); 
2. Impresa Pizzarotti & C S.p.A (Italy); 

3. S.C. Lena Engenharia e Construcoes SA in association with SC Conest SA and S.C. Autoprima 

Serv Srl Romania; 
4. ONUR Taahhut Tasimacilik ve Tikaret Ltd (Turkey); 
5. JSC Euro-Asian Construction Corporation “Evrascon” (Azerbaidjan); 

6. LLC Rostdosrstroy” in consortium with private enterprise “Dorlider” (Ukraine); 
 

Award decision: 
Following examination, evaluation and comparison of tenders, the tenderer “Impresa Pizzarotti & C S.p.A 

(Italy)” has been found to have submitted the lowest evaluated responsive tender for both Lot 1 and Lot 2 

and have demonstrated that has the necessary capacity and resources to carry out the works.  

 

Name and address of successful Tenderer for Lot 1 and Lot 2:  
 

Impresa Pizzarotti & C S.p.A (Italy) 
Via Anna Maria Adorni 1 

Parma 43121, Italy 


